LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
November 16, 2023 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF

Importation Requirements: Rabbits, or Any Species in the ...
Eligible Expenses

Application Guidelines

Evaluation of Applications

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

Discharge of Residents

Special Care Unit Resident Profile and Care Plan
Discharge of Residents

Use of Physical Restraints and Alternatives

02 NCAC 52B
02 NCAC 523
02 NCAC 523
02 NCAC 523

10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Criminal Justice Instructor Training

Evaluation for Training Waiver

Certification of School Directors

Terms and Conditions of School Director Certification
Certification of School Directors

Terms and Conditions of School Director Certification

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Evaluation for Training Waiver

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Research Services

Advertising and Advertising Agencies
Advertising Artists

Public Relations Firms

Farm Machinery: Equipment Services
Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers
Out-of-State Deliveries

In-State Deliveries

Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export
Refunds to Nonprofit Entities

Governmental Sales and Purchases

Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities

Governmental Entities not Eligible for Refunds

Sales to and Purchases by Hospitals and Similar Institutions
Sales to Tire Retreaders

Scrap Tire Disposal Tax

Electricity, Piped Natural Gas, and Other Fuel

Sawdust Used as Fuel

Aviation Fuel

12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G

12 NCAC 10B

17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B

.0214
.0901
.0902
.0903

.0702
.1307
.0705
1301

.0209
.0403
.0501
.0502
.0405
.0406

.0603

.0115
.0901
.0902
.0904
1101
1123
1301
.1302
.1305
.1602
1701
1702
1704
.1801
.1905
.1907
.2101
.2102
.2105



Food and Food Products

Catering

School Stores' Sales

Summer Camps and Similar Camps
Sales of Fish and Other Seafoods

Service Charges Imposed on Food, Beverages, or Prepared Food

In General

Sales of Medical Supplies and Equipment to Veterinarians
Asphalt Plants: Concrete Plants: Weigh Hoppers
Sand: Dirt: Stone

Sandblast Sand

Sales to Dentists and Orthodontists

Sales to Dental Laboratories

Florists: Nursery and Greenhouse Operators

Florists Wire Sales

Sales Through Vending Machines

Use Property

Transfer of Inventory Held for Resale to New Business
Cable Service Providers

Production Companies

Exempt Prosthetic Devices

Exempt Durable Medical Equipment and Durable Medical Supp...

Professional Items and Gifts

Gift Certificates and Gift Cards

Deposits for Reusable Containers

Returnable Containers

Sales of Photographs and Videos

Photo Supplies and Materials

Photoengravings: Electrotypes: Etc.

Federal Credit Unions and the Farm Credit System
Refunds to Interstate Carriers

Refunds to Railroad Companies

Lease Receipts

Maintenance of Leased Property

Insurance on Leased Property

Extension of Leases Subject to a Maximum Tax
Conditional Sales Contract

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR
Classification

Character References

Witnesses

COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Submission of Records

17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B
17 NCAC 07B

21 NCAC 12A
21 NCAC 12A
21 NCAC 12A

21 NCAC 14T

.2201
.2205
.2209
.2210
2212
2213
.2301
.2401
.2603
.2604
.2605
.2701
.2702
.2801
.2802
.2901
.3004
.3009
.3106
.3107
.3301
.3302
.3801
.3804
.3907
.3910
4102
4105
4106
4205
4301
4302
4401
.4403
4406
4411
4413

.0202
.0308
.0828

.0501



DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Examination Required; Exemptions
Dental Licensure by Credentials

Dental Licensure Via Instructor's License

NURSING, BOARD OF
Clinical Nurse Specialist Practice

21 NCAC 16B .0101
21 NCAC 16B .0501
21 NCAC 16B .0502

21 NCAC 36 .0228



