LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES November 16, 2023 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF	
Importation Requirements: Rabbits, or Any Species in the	02 NCAC 52B .0214
Eligible Expenses	02 NCAC 52J .0901
Application Guidelines	02 NCAC 52J .0902
Evaluation of Applications	02 NCAC 52J .0903
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION	
<u>Discharge of Residents</u>	10A NCAC 13F .0702
Special Care Unit Resident Profile and Care Plan	10A NCAC 13F .1307
<u>Discharge of Residents</u>	10A NCAC 13G .0705
Use of Physical Restraints and Alternatives	10A NCAC 13G .1301
CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMM	IISSION
Criminal Justice Instructor Training	12 NCAC 09B .0209
- -	12 NCAC 09B .0209
Evaluation for Training Waiver	12 NCAC 09B .0403
Certification of School Directors	
Terms and Conditions of School Director Certification	12 NCAC 09B .0502 12 NCAC 09G .0405
Certification of School Directors	
Terms and Conditions of School Director Certification	12 NCAC 09G .0406
SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION	
Evaluation for Training Waiver	12 NCAC 10B .0603
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF	
Research Services	17 NCAC 07B .0115
	17 NCAC 07B .0901
Research Services	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1305
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1602
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1701
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities Governmental Entities not Eligible for Refunds	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1702 17 NCAC 07B .1704
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities Governmental Entities not Eligible for Refunds Sales to and Purchases by Hospitals and Similar Institutions	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1702 17 NCAC 07B .1704 17 NCAC 07B .1704
Research Services Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities Governmental Entities not Eligible for Refunds Sales to and Purchases by Hospitals and Similar Institutions Sales to Tire Retreaders	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1702 17 NCAC 07B .1704 17 NCAC 07B .1801 17 NCAC 07B .1801
Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities Governmental Entities not Eligible for Refunds Sales to and Purchases by Hospitals and Similar Institutions Sales to Tire Retreaders Scrap Tire Disposal Tax	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1702 17 NCAC 07B .1704 17 NCAC 07B .1801 17 NCAC 07B .1801 17 NCAC 07B .1905 17 NCAC 07B .1905
Advertising and Advertising Agencies Advertising Artists Public Relations Firms Farm Machinery: Equipment Services Certain Sales to Commercial Animal Farmers Out-of-State Deliveries In-State Deliveries Foreign Commerce: Purchases for Export Refunds to Nonprofit Entities Governmental Sales and Purchases Refunds to Counties, Cities, and other Governmental Entities Governmental Entities not Eligible for Refunds Sales to and Purchases by Hospitals and Similar Institutions Sales to Tire Retreaders Scrap Tire Disposal Tax Electricity, Piped Natural Gas, and Other Fuel	17 NCAC 07B .0901 17 NCAC 07B .0902 17 NCAC 07B .0904 17 NCAC 07B .1101 17 NCAC 07B .1123 17 NCAC 07B .1301 17 NCAC 07B .1302 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1305 17 NCAC 07B .1602 17 NCAC 07B .1701 17 NCAC 07B .1702 17 NCAC 07B .1704 17 NCAC 07B .1801 17 NCAC 07B .1801 17 NCAC 07B .1905 17 NCAC 07B .1907 17 NCAC 07B .1907

Food and Food Products	17 NCAC 07B .2201
Catering	17 NCAC 07B .2205
School Stores' Sales	17 NCAC 07B .2209
Summer Camps and Similar Camps	17 NCAC 07B .2210
Sales of Fish and Other Seafoods	17 NCAC 07B .2212
Service Charges Imposed on Food, Beverages, or Prepared Food	17 NCAC 07B .2213
In General	17 NCAC 07B .2301
Sales of Medical Supplies and Equipment to Veterinarians	17 NCAC 07B .2401
Asphalt Plants: Concrete Plants: Weigh Hoppers	17 NCAC 07B .2603
Sand: Dirt: Stone	17 NCAC 07B .2604
Sandblast Sand	17 NCAC 07B .2605
Sales to Dentists and Orthodontists	17 NCAC 07B .2701
Sales to Dental Laboratories	17 NCAC 07B .2702
Florists: Nursery and Greenhouse Operators	17 NCAC 07B .2801
Florists Wire Sales	17 NCAC 07B .2802
Sales Through Vending Machines	17 NCAC 07B .2002
Use Property	17 NCAC 07B .2901
Transfer of Inventory Held for Resale to New Business	17 NCAC 07B .3004 17 NCAC 07B .3009
Cable Service Providers	17 NCAC 07B .3009
Production Companies	17 NCAC 07B .3107
Exempt Prosthetic Devices	17 NCAC 07B .3107
Exempt Durable Medical Equipment and Durable Medical Supp	17 NCAC 07B .3301
Professional Items and Gifts	17 NCAC 07B .3302
Gift Certificates and Gift Cards	17 NCAC 07B .3801
	17 NCAC 07B .3804 17 NCAC 07B .3907
Deposits for Reusable Containers Peturpoble Containers	17 NCAC 07B .3907
Returnable Containers Salas of Photographs and Videos	
Sales of Photographs and Videos	17 NCAC 07B .4102
Photo Supplies and Materials Photosophysia and Flootratus and Flo	17 NCAC 07B .4105
Photoengravings: Electrotypes: Etc.	17 NCAC 07B .4106 17 NCAC 07B .4205
Federal Credit Unions and the Farm Credit System	17 NCAC 07B .4205 17 NCAC 07B .4301
Refunds to Interstate Carriers	
Refunds to Railroad Companies	17 NCAC 07B .4302
Lease Receipts Maintenance of Leased Brancette	17 NCAC 07B .4401
Maintenance of Leased Property	17 NCAC 07B .4403
Insurance on Leased Property	17 NCAC 07B .4406
Extension of Leases Subject to a Maximum Tax	17 NCAC 07B .4411
Conditional Sales Contract	17 NCAC 07B .4413
GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR	
Classification	21 NCAC 12A .0202
<u>Character References</u>	21 NCAC 12A .0308
Witnesses	21 NCAC 12A .0828
COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Submission of Records	21 NCAC 14T .0501

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Examination Required; Exemptions	21 NCAC 16B .0101
Dental Licensure by Credentials	21 NCAC 16B .0501
Dental Licensure Via Instructor's License	21 NCAC 16B .0502

NURSING, BOARD OF

<u>Clinical Nurse Specialist Practice</u> 21 NCAC 36 .0228